506161066 07/20/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207802

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
ERIC SCHARR				07/26/2018	
ROBERT O'CONNELL				05/12/2020	
RICHARD NASH				08/03/2018	
MATTHEW ORTON	07/26/2018				
JACOB SHEA				07/26/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: ACCURAY INCORPORATED					
Street Address:		1310 CHESAPEAKE TERRACE			
City:		SUNNYVALE			
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94089		·		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number		
Property Type	Total: 1	16932			
	Total: 1				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(408)	341-3098		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	16932 (408) (408)	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to	(408) (408) (408) (4)	341-3098		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	(408): o the o d; if th 40834	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to	(408): o the o d; if th 40834 ipdoc	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 413000		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	(408): o the o d; if th 4083 ² ipdoc WOM	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 413000 keting@wbd-us.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	(408): o the o d; if th 40834 ipdoc WOM 1841	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc bat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 413000 keting@wbd-us.com IBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408): o the o d; if th 4083 ² ipdoc WOM 1841 PALC	2464 341-3098 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 413000 keting@wbd-us.com IBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 200		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408): o the o d; if th 4083 ² ipdoc WOM 1841 PALC	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc bat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 413000 keting@wbd-us.com IBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 200 D ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408): o the o d; if th 4083 ² ipdoc WOM 1841 PALC	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 413000 keting@wbd-us.com IBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 200 D ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 A102110 2330US.C1	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408): o the o d; if th 4083 ² ipdoc WOM 1841 PALC	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc bat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 413000 keting@wbd-us.com IBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 200 D ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 A102110 2330US.C1 DANIEL E. OVANEZIAN REG. NO. 4	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	(408): o the o d; if th 4083 ² ipdoc WOM 1841 PALC	2464 341-3098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 413000 keting@wbd-us.com IBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 200 D ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 A102110 2330US.C1 DANIEL E. OVANEZIAN REG. NO. 4 /Daniel Ovanezian/	ia US Mail.	

source=A102110_2330USC1_Assignment#page2.tif source=A102110_2330USC1_Assignment#page3.tif source=A102110_2330USC1_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053250 FRAME: 0783

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	FAST SLIDING WINDOW I COLLIMATOR	DELIVERY VIA .	A HIGH	-SPEED MULTILEAF
This declaration and	The attached applicatio	n, or		
assignment is directed to		on number		filed on
DECLARATI	ION			
As a below r	named inventor, I hereby declare	e that:		
The above-	identified application was made c	r authorized to be	made by	/ me.
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an	original joint inver	llor of a c	laimed invention in the application.
I hereby ac U.S.C. 100	knowledge that any willful false si 1 by fine or imprisonment of not n	atement made in nore than five (5) y	lhis decla /ears, or	tration is punishable under 18 both.
ASSIGNME	ent			
For good a	nd valuable consideration, the rec	eiot and sufficience	v of whic	h is hereby acknowledged 1 the
	d, hereby sell, assign, and transfe			ini property de la nice de la construction de la construction de la construction de la construction de la cons
a com	ooration		of	Delaware
(Type of Assign	vee: e.g., corporation, company, partnarship, r			
having a pr	incipal place of business at	<u>1310 Chesapeake</u>	Terrace,	Sunnyvale, CA 94089,
the United S disclosed in and all prov divisional ap applications	States and all foreign countries, in the above identified application isional applications, non-provisio	1 and to any and a and in and to said nal applications, u ons, continued pro l applications, reis	II invention application tility application secution sue appli	on (provisional or non-provisional) ications, design applications, applications, continuation-in-part cations, reexaminations,
reissued pa United State	ign countries on any of said inver itents, reexamination certificates, es and all foreign countries on sa itting from the filing of said applic:	and extensions, the inventions or im	nat have	been or shall be issued in the

1

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and energined relations or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mongage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Eric Schnarr	Date: _26-Jul-2018
Signature: <u>Crc Schuar</u>	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: <u>Robert O'Connell</u>	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:Richard Nash	Date: <u>3-Aug-2018</u>
Signature: Nout	-
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:Matthew Orton	Dale: <u>25 - J - 1 - 20/8</u>
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:jacob Shea	Date: <u>JULY 26, 2018</u>
Signature: <u>MUM</u>	
Any Darker No. A 107110 2330118 1 (ARAY 149)	2

PATENT REEL: 053250 FRAME: 0785

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	FAST SLIDING WINDOW DELIVERY VIA A HIGH-SPEED MULTILEAF COLLIMATOR
This declaration and	The attached application, or
assignment is directed t	
ECLARAT	
	named inventor, I hereby declare that: -identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 If by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNM	ENT
~	nd valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Accuray Incorporated</u>
	poration of <u>Delaware</u>
	nee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.), rincipal place of business at <u>1310 Chesapeake Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA 94089</u> ,
the United disclosed in and all pro- divisional a application	"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) visional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, pplications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part s, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, , and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States
reissued pa United Stat	ign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, itents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the es and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of ulting from the filing of said application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

LEGAL NAM	e of inventor		
Inventor:	Enc Schnarr	Date:	
Signature: _			
Inventor:	E OF INVENTOR Robert O'Connell	Date: 5/12/20	
Inventor:	E OF INVENTOR Richard Nash	Date:	
Inventor:	E OF INVENTOR Matthew Orton	Date:	
Inventor:	E OF INVENTOR Jacob Shea	Date:	—
Aity Docket No.	A102110 2330US.1 (ARAY149)	2	PATENT

RECORDED: 07/20/2020

REEL: 053250 FRAME: 0787